2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.1-1
Mini slides SLT/SLS/SLF
�Precision, rigid guide
�Highly flexible
�Adjustable end-position
cushioning
D
ri

gu
id
es
S
li
d
es
6.1
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 6.1-20
Mini slide SLT
Technical data
Ordering data
Piston∅ Stroke SLT-…-P-A SLT-…-A-CC-B
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
6
10 170 549 SLT-6-10-P-A –
20 170 550 SLT-6-20-P-A
30 170 551 SLT-6-30-P-A
40 170 552 SLT-6-40-P-A
50 170 553 SLT-6-50-P-A
10
10 170 554 SLT-10-10-P-A –
20 170 555 SLT-10-20-P-A
30 170 556 SLT-10-30-P-A 197 891 SLT-10-30-A-CC-B
40 170 557 SLT-10-40-P-A 197 892 SLT-10-40-A-CC-B
50 170 558 SLT-10-50-P-A 197 893 SLT-10-50-A-CC-B
80 170 559 SLT-10-80-P-A 197 894 SLT-10-80-A-CC-B
16
10 170 560 SLT-16-10-P-A –
20 170 561 SLT-16-20-P-A
30 170 562 SLT-16-30-P-A 197 895 SLT-16-30-A-CC-B
40 170 563 SLT-16-40-P-A 197 896 SLT-16-40-A-CC-B
50 170 564 SLT-16-50-P-A 197 897 SLT-16-50-A-CC-B
80 170 565 SLT-16-80-P-A 197 898 SLT-16-80-A-CC-B
100 170 566 SLT-16-100-P-A 197 899 SLT-16-100-A-CC-B
125 188 412 SLT-16-125-P-A 197 900 SLT-16-125-A-CC-B
150 188 413 SLT-16-150-P-A 197 901 SLT-16-150-A-CC-B
20
10 170 567 SLT-20-10-P-A –
20 170 568 SLT-20-20-P-A
30 170 569 SLT-20-30-P-A 197 902 SLT-20-30-A-CC-B
40 170 570 SLT-20-40-P-A 197 903 SLT-20-40-A-CC-B
50 170 571 SLT-20-50-P-A 197 904 SLT-20-50-A-CC-B
80 170 572 SLT-20-80-P-A 197 905 SLT-20-80-A-CC-B
100 170 573 SLT-20-100-P-A 197 906 SLT-20-100-A-CC-B
125 188 416 SLT-20-125-P-A 197 907 SLT-20-125-A-CC-B
150 188 417 SLT-20-150-P-A 197 908 SLT-20-150-A-CC-B
200 188 418 SLT-20-200-P-A 197 909 SLT-20-200-A-CC-B
25
10 170 574 SLT-25-10-P-A –
20 170 575 SLT-25-20-P-A
30 170 576 SLT-25-30-P-A 197910 SLT-25-30-A-CC-B
40 170 577 SLT-25-40-P-A 197911 SLT-25-40-A-CC-B
50 170 578 SLT-25-50-P-A 197912 SLT-25-50-A-CC-B
80 170 579 SLT-25-80-P-A 197913 SLT-25-80-A-CC-B
100 170 580 SLT-25-100-P-A 197914 SLT-25-100-A-CC-B
125 188 422 SLT-25-125-P-A 197915 SLT-25-125-A-CC-B
150 188 423 SLT-25-150-P-A 197916 SLT-25-150-A-CC-B
200 188 424 SLT-25-200-P-A 197917 SLT-25-200-A-CC-B
D
ri
ve
s

2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.1-21
Mini slide SLS
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
3
1 2
Accessories
Brief description � Page
1 One-way flow control valve
GRLA
For speed regulation 1 / 6.1-38
2 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D. Volume 3
3 Proximity sensors
SME-10
Sensor slots for one or more proximity sensors 1 / 6.1-39
Type codes
SLS — 16 — 10 — P — A
Type
Double-acting
SLS Mini slide
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning, non-adjustable
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
D
ri
ve
s
w
it
h
li
n
ea
r
gu
id
es
S
li
d
e
s
6.1
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 6.1-22
Mini slide SLS
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
6 … 16 mm
-T- Stroke length
5 … 30 mm
-W- www.festo.com/en/
Spare_parts_service
General technical data

id
es
S
li
d
es
6.1
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 6.1-28
Mini slide SLS
Technical data
Ordering data
Piston∅ Stroke
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type
6
5 170 485 SLS-6-5-P-A
10 170 486 SLS-6-10-P-A
15 170 487 SLS-6-15-P-A
20 170 488 SLS-6-20-P-A
25 170 489 SLS-6-25-P-A
30 170 490 SLS-6-30-P-A
10
5 170 491 SLS-10-5-P-A
10 170 492 SLS-10-10-P-A
15 170 493 SLS-10-15-P-A
20 170 494 SLS-10-20-P-A
25 170 495 SLS-10-25-P-A
30 170 496 SLS-10-30-P-A
16
5 170 497 SLS-16-5-P-A
10 170 498 SLS-16-10-P-A
15 170 499 SLS-16-15-P-A
20 170 500 SLS-16-20-P-A
25 170 501 SLS-16-25-P-A
30 170 502 SLS-16-30-P-A
D
ri
ve
s

2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.1-29
Mini slide SLF
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
3
14
4
2
Accessories
Brief description � Page
1 One-way flow control valve
GRLA
For speed regulation 1 / 6.1-38
2 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D. Volume 3
3 Proximity sensors
SME-10
Sensor slots for one or more proximity sensors 1 / 6.1-39
4 Centring pin/sleeve
ZBS/ZBH
For centring loads and attachment components 1 / 6.1-38
Type codes
SLF — 16 — 20 — P — A
Type
Double-acting
SLF Mini slide
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning, non-adjustable
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
D
ri
ve
s
w
it
h
li
n
ea
r
gu
id
es
S
li
d
e
s
6.1
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 6.1-30
Mini slide SLF
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
6 … 16 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 80 mm
-W- www.festo.com/en/
Spare_parts_service
General technical data

gu
id
es
S
li
d
es
6.1
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.1-37
Mini slide SLF
Technical data
Ordering data
Piston∅ Stroke
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type
6
10 170 503 SLF-6-10-P-A
20 170 504 SLF-6-20-P-A
30 170 505 SLF-6-30-P-A
10
10 170 506 SLF-10-10-P-A
20 170 507 SLF-10-20-P-A
30 170 508 SLF-10-30-P-A
40 170 509 SLF-10-40-P-A
50 170 510 SLF-10-50-P-A
16
10 170 511 SLF-16-10-P-A
20 170 512 SLF-16-20-P-A
30 170 513 SLF-16-30-P-A
40 170 514 SLF-16-40-P-A
50 170 515 SLF-16-50-P-A
80 170 516 SLF-16-80-P-A
D
ri
ve
s